
Sr. 
No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

8 

10. 
11. 

From 

To 

Sub: 

The Director Farms-cum-Convenor 

CCS HAU, Hisar. 

Harrowing 

All Deans/Directors/HODs/Offices /Sections 

CCSHAU, Hisar (Excluding outstantion) 
Memo No. DF/2023/A-1 lo89-/5O Dated: 

The Empanelment of contractor/firms/agencies have been made for carrying out field operations/work at Central Level for the year 2023 and the same wás circulated vide this office Memo No DF/2023/-1/7110-7199 dated 22.03.2023 

A/8/3o23 
Submission of Demand for field operations/work at Central level of the university for the period from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024 

Deans/Directors/HODs/Offices/Sections (excluding outstation) of the university. 

Ploughing/weeding by cultivator 
Ploughing by Rotavator 

seasons. 

All Deans/Directors/HODs/Ofices/Section of CCSHAU, Hisar are requested to intimate the area required for each field operation for the period from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024 in the proforma given below latest by 05.09.2023 positively : 
Name of field operation/ works (Rabi, Kharif & Summer season)

Sowing of crops with seed drill including lifting of seed from store 
Sowing by hand plough 

Broadcasting of fertilizerlzypsum in crops of Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons including lifting from store and unloading. 

MOST URGENT (TIME BOUND) 

Manual hoeing by kasola in crops of Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons. 
Hoeing by khurpa in crops of Rabi, Kharif & Summer 
Hoeing with kasola after tractor hoeing in crops of Rabi, Kharif Summer seasons. 
Rouging in crops of Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons. Manual harvesting to bagging of Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons crops all operations i.e. manual harvesting, bundle making, collecting in khalian, threshing with their Own thresher, cleaning, weighing, bagging and keeping in store. Tirpal, jeli, tangli etc. will be provided by the contractor. Bhusa of Moong, Guar, Gram, Dhaincha stick and Mustard/Raya crops will be of contractor. Transportation from field to stores will 

Accounting Unit of field 
operations/ 
work 
Acre 
Acre 

Acre 
Acre 

Acre 
Quintal 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

to 

Acre 
Acre 

all 

Total Area in 
Acrel Meter/ 
Quintal/Hour 



Sr. 
No. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19 
20. 
21. 

22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 

be provided by the university 

Harvesting and threshing by combine of Rabi, Kharif & 
Summer seasons crops. Mopping up with combine 
harvester. Contractor will have to do manual harvest 
also of the crop plots along with the bands/channels 
and thresh. Transportation from field to stores will be 
provided by the university. 

Name of field operation/ works 
(Rabi, Kharif & Summer season) 

Threshing by thresher 
Cleaning of katcha irrigation channel (metres) 

Cleaning of Pacca irrigation channel (meter) 
Irrigation by Burma 
Irrigation by tubewell 
Irrigation by canal 

Spraying by tractor mounted sprayer pump 
Manual Spraying 
Thinning in Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons crops 
Hiring of JCB machine for uprooting of wild plants,
cleaning etc. 

Bird scaring in Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons crops. 
Path cleaning/ maintenance of path 
General Cotton Picking (Rs. Per qtl) 
Experimental Cotton picking (Rs. Per qtl.) 
Planking 

CC: 

28. Leveling of field by laser Ileveler 

This may be treated urgent and time bound. 

Accounting 
Unit of field 
operations/ 
work 

Acre 

Acre 
Meter 
Meter 
Acre 
Acre 
Acre 

Acre 
Acre 
Acre 
Hour 

Acre 
Meter 
Quintal 
Quintal 
Acre 
Hour 

Total Area in 
Acrel NMeterl 
Quintal/Hour

Director Farms 

The Director of Research, CCSHAU, Hisar -for kind information, please.



2 

Sr. 
No. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

From 

Sub: 

The Director Fam 
CCS HAU, Hisar, 

Al Deans/Directors/HODSOMcos /Soctions 
CCSHAU, Hisar (Excluding outstantion) 

Memo No DFP2023JA-1 7//o- 7799 
Dalod: 4 --3-o3 
Empanolment of contractual firms/agonclos for field operatlon works through 
contractors at tho Contral lovol of tho unlversity for tho year 2023 

The competent authority has approved the rates of various field operationstworks 
(Serial Number 1 to 28) of the unlverslty at Central level (excluding outstation) on the basis of e 
tendering/negotiation and ompanelment meeting on the rates as mentioned against each 
operation for the period from 01.01.2023 to 31.12.2023. Howevor, the contract vill be operatve 
from the date of issue of work order. The details of field operationwork alongith rate and 
empanelled contractors are as under : 

Narme of field operation/ works 
with Tender ID 

Harrowing (acre) 
(Tender ID 2023_HRY_254257_1) 

Ploughingweeding by cultivator 
(Tender ID 2023_HRY_254273_1) 

Ploughing by Rotavator 
(Tender ID 2023 HRY _254282_1) 

Sowing of crops with seed drill 
including lifting of seed trom store 
(Tender ID 2023 HRY_254285_1) 
Sowing by hand plough 
2023_HRY_ 254292_1 

2023 HRY_264293_1 
Manual hoeing by kasola in crops 
of Rabl, Kharif & Summer 
seasons. 
2023_HRY 254294 1 

Hoeing by khurpa in crops of 
Rabi, Kharif & Summer seasons. 

2023 HRY_254306_1 

Suramer seasons. 

Accounting Rate 
Unit of field per 
operatlons/ Acrel 

Broadcasting of fertilizer/zypsum in Quintal 
crops of Rabi, Kharit & Summer 
seasons including lifting frorm store 
and unloading. 

2023_HRY 254310_1). 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Rouging in crops of Rabi, Kharif & Acre 
Sumrner eeasons. 

2023 HRY_264312_1 

Meterl 
Quintal 
/Hour 
324 

196 

950 

325 

4190 

178 

1685 

4249 

1649 

165 

Name of empanelled contractor 

1. M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Security & 
Placement Agency, Hisar. 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & A!lied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 

3. MIs Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
1. Mis Jai Maa Laxmi Security& 
Placement Agency, Hisar. 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & Allied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 

3. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
1. M/s Cyclopes Security & Alied 
Serviçes, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
1. M/s Cyclopes $ecunity & Alied 
Services, Pvt. L.td., New Delhi 
2. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 

1. M/s Cyciopes Secunty & Al:ed 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
1. MIs Jai Maa Laxm1 Secunty & 
Placement Agency, Hisar. 
2. Ms Cyclopes Secunity & Allied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delh1 

3. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
1. M/s Cyclopes Secunty & Alled 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Detu 
2. M/s Kishan Kumar, Hisar 

1. Mis Cyclopes Secunty & Alied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 

1. M's Cyclopos Secunty & Alled 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. M/s Krishan Kumur, Hisar 

1. Vs Cyclopes Secunity S Allied 
Servlcos, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. MWs Ktishun Kumar, H1sar 

Hoeing with kasola after tractor 
hoeing in crops of Rabi, Kharif & 

Works 



St, 
No. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19 

20. 

21. 

Namo of fiold oporatlon/ works 
with Tendor ID 

Manual harvesting to bagging of 
Rabi, Kharif & Summer soasoNs 

crops all operations L.e. manual 
harvesting. bundie making. 
collecting in khalian, threshing with 
their own thresher, cleaning, 
weighing, bagging and keeping in 
store. Tirpal, jeli, tangli etc, will be 
provided by the contractor. Bhusa 
of Moong, Guar, Gram, Dhaincha 
stick and Mustard/Raya crops will 
be of contractor. Transportation 
from field to stores will be 
provided by the university. 
2023_HRY _254316_1 
Harvesting and thresthing by 
combine of Rabl, Kharif & 
Summer seasons crops. Mopping 
up with combine harvester. 
Contractor will have to do manual 
harvest also of the crop plots along 
with the bands/channels and 
thresh. Transportation from field to 
stores wil be provided by the 

2023 HRY 254320 1 
Threshing by thresher 
2023 HRY_254322_1 

Cleaning of katcha irrigation 
channel (metres) 
2023 HRY 254325 1 

Cleaning of Pacca irrigation 
channel (meter) 
2023 HRY 2543291 
Irrigation by Burma 
2023_HRY_254333-1 

Irrigation by tubewell 
2023_HRY_254336_1 

Irrigation by canal 
2023_HRY_254340_1 

Spraying by tractor mounted 
sprayer pump 
2023_HRY_254341_1 

Manual Spraying 
2023_HRY_254345_1 

Thinning in Rabl, Khanf & 
Summer seasonS Crops 
|2023_HRY_254350_1 

Accounting Rat 
Unlt of flold por 
oporatlons/Acrol 
works 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Meter 

Meter 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Acre 

Metor! 
Qunltal 
Hour 

3950 

1190 

4200 

2.95 

2.90 

275 

285 

249 

132 

400 

1000 

tod conlractor Namo of empanelled 

1. M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Secunty & 
Placement Agancy, Hisar. 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & Altied 
Servicas, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
3. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 

1. M/s Jai Maa Laxni Secunty & 
Placement Agency, Hisar. 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & Allied 
Services, Pvt Ltd., New Delhi 
3. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 

1. M/s Krishan Kurmar, Hisar 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & Allied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 

1. M/s Cyclopes Secunty & Alled 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. MIs Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
1. M/s Cyclopes Security & Alied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
2. MIs Krishan Kumar, Hisar 

1. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
2. M/s Cyclopes Secunty & Allied 
Services, Pvt Ltd., New Delhi 

1. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 
2. M/s Cyclopes Secunty & Alied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
1. M/s Cyclopes Security & Alied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 

1, M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Secunty 
Placement Agency, Hisar. 
2. Ms Krishan Kumar,Hisar 
3. Ws Cyclopes Secunty & Allied 
Services, Pvt LId., New Delhi 

1, Ms Krishan 
2. Ms Cyclopes Securnity & Alied 

Services, Pvt Ltd., New Delhi 
1. M/s Cyclopes Secuity & Allied 
Services, Pyt Lid., New Delhi 
2. M/s Krishan Kumar, Hisar 

university. 

Kumar, Hisar 



Nt. 

28 

Name of tald operntlont wukn witth wnler ) 

Iliung of Ctnnachine tor 
upmotng ot wild plantn, cloanlsg 

00RY_h4101.1 
unt aing in Rali, Khanit & 

04RY_04160 

"ath ceanng mantennnco of 

023,NRY_P84350_I

(Genoral (Coton Picking (Ro, Por 
qu) 
2023_HRY_2543621
Expermental Cotton plcking (Rs. 
Per qtl) 
2023_HRY_254366_1 
Planking 
2023_HRY_254370_1 

Leveling of field by laser leveler 
2023_HRY_254371_1 

department. 

Aooountlaå Rata 

ojparatlonaAaro 

Verified. 

worka 

Aco 

Motor 

Quintal 

For Joint Director (Audit) 

Quintal 

Acro 

Hour 

Terms and Condltlon for ompanollod contractor 

Molad 
(Qunttal 

o 

1300 

1.05 

2125 

2450 

148 

848 

Name of ompanellod contractor 

1. M/s Cyclopns incuity & 
Alind Borvicon, 'v Ltd, Nov 
Dnlh 

2. M/n Kisbon Kunnr, isa 
1 M/s Cyclopns Socuity 2 Allind 

{lorvicos, Pvt Ltd, lew Dolhi 
2. M/n Kishan Kurnat, li41 

All Deans/Diroctors/HODs/Ofices/Sections, CCSHAU, Hisar will obtain administrative and 
financial sanction from the competent authority on the rates mentioned against each feld 
operaionwork on the basis of actual operationiwork to be done and submit their demand to 
Dr. Rajesh Arya, Assistant Sclentist, MAP Section as Llalson Oficer tor allotment of work to the 
empanelled contractors. 

1. M/n Jnl Mnn Lasni Socurity 2 
Plnconont Agoncy, isar 
2. M/o Cyciopas Sncurity Allod 
Sorvicos, Pvt Ltu, Now Oolhi 

All departments will constitute committee under the chairmanship o 

Deans/Directors/HODs/Ofices/Sections for inspection of field operationtwork of their respective 

1. M/s Cyclopes Socutty & Allied 
Sorvicos, Pvt. Ltd, Now Delht 

1. M/s Cyclopos Security & Allied 
Sorvicos, Pvt Lid., New Delh1 
2, Mis Krishan Kumar, tHisar 
1, M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Security & 
Placament Agency, Hisar. 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & Alied 
Services, Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi 
3. M/s Krishan Kuma, Hisar 

1,. M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Security & 
Placement Agency, Hisar. 
2. M/s Cyclopes Security & Allied 
Services, Pvt. Lid., New Delhi 

All terms and conditlons will be applicable as uploaded on e-tenders site. 

EMD of the empanelled contractors will be refunded on receipt of pertormance 
security @ 5% of the estimated cost of the job work allotted in proportionate rato of 
empanelled contractors In shape of FDRI Bank guarantee valid for 15 months trom 
the date of work allotted in the name Director Farm, CCS HAU, Hisar. 

The contractor/firm shall be required to slgn the contract agreement on the bond 
paper of Rs. 100/- on the prescribed form within fiteen days of the intimation of the 
acceptance of the tender to him. Fallure ol the samo, the earnest money sh¡ll be 
forfeited and may result Into invalidation of contract. 

Director rh )*.3 



Endst. No.DF2023A-1/ 70- o4 

action: 

CC: 

M/s Cyclopse Security & Alled Servlces Pvt. Ltd. 

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for their information and necossary 

H-3/47, First Floor, Mahavir Enclave 

M/s Krishan Kumar 

New Delhl-110045, Maobile No - 8800200271, 011-25044941, 25044660 
E mail - GYClopessecurity21080gmail.Com 

Mobile no. 9255137408, 7988918174 
House No- 552, Mall Colony, Kaimri Road, Hisar -125001 (Haryana) 
E mail- kishankumarcontt088@gmail.cQm 

Dated. 

M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Security & Placement Agency 360, Sanjay Nagar, Balsamand Road, Hisar (Haryana) 

99-3-dez 

Mobile No. 9812772002, 981395440 

As per general policy of the University, If you fail to complete your ffeld operationwork in time, the contract of the firms/contractor can be teminated by us at any time without assigning any reason therefore and the firmvcontractor is liable to be blacklisted. 

Admn.cur 

In charge, Computer Centre, COBS&H, CCS HAU, Hisar for placing it on University Website under link E Tender field operation work at Central Level of the University for the period from 01.01.2023 ta 31,12.2023. 
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